
Date Opponent Time (CT) TV / Stream

Saturday, Aug. 24 Red-White Scrimmage 6:00 PM PBS-Nebraska 

August-27 at Kentucky 6:00 PM ESPN2

Friday, Aug. 30 Texas A&M - Corpus Christi 7:00 PM PBS-Nebraska 

Saturday, Aug. 31 TCU 7:30 PM BTN+

Tuesday, Sep. 03 at SMU 7:00 PM BTN+

Thursday, Sep. 05 The Citadel 6:00 PM BTN+

Saturday, Sep. 07 Montana St 2:00 PM PBS-Nebraska 

Tuesday, Sep. 10 Creighton 7:00 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Friday, Sep. 13 Arizona St 7:00 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Saturday, Sep. 14 Wichita St 2:00 PM BTN+

Wednesday, Sep. 18 Stanford 7:00 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Sunday, Sep. 22 at Louisville 11:30 AM ABC

Friday, Sep. 27 UCLA 7:00 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Sunday, Sep. 29 USC 6:30 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Thursday, Oct. 03 at Illinois 6:00 PM FS1

Sunday, Oct. 06 Iowa 2:00 PM PBS-Nebraska 

Friday, Oct. 11 Purdue 7:30 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Saturday, Oct. 12 Rutgers 7:00 PM BTN+

Friday, Oct. 18 at Michigan St 5:00 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Saturday, Oct. 19 at Ohio St 2:30 PM NBC

Friday, Oct. 25 Illinois 7:00 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Saturday, Oct. 26 Michigan 7:00 PM BTN+

Friday, Nov. 01 at Wisconsin 8:00 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Sunday, Nov. 03 at Northwestern 12:00 PM BTN+

Thursday, Nov. 07 at Oregon 9:00 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Saturday, Nov. 09 at Washington TBA BTN / Fox Sports

Thursday, Nov. 14 Minnesota 7:30 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Saturday, Nov. 16 Indiana 7:30 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Wednesday, Nov. 20 at Iowa 6:00 PM BTN+

Saturday, Nov. 23 Wisconsin 8:00 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Friday, Nov. 29 at Penn St 4:00 PM BTN / Fox Sports

Saturday, Nov. 30 at Maryland 6:00 PM BTN / Fox Sports
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